PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			lame	Execution Date			
Clifford Riley King				04/14/2009			
Stephen G. D'Ambrosio				04/14/2009			
David W. Bristol				04/14/2009			
Michael L. English				04/14/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Pisgah Laboratories, Inc.						
Street Address:	3222 Old Hendersonville Hwy.						
City:	Pisgah Forest						
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code:	28768						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1333		133384	Number 459				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (864)477-2623 Phone: 864-282-1101							
Phone:	864-282-1						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Guy, PhD / Nexsen Pruet, LLC							
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10648							
Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			39514-28				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.					
Total Attachments: 2 source=39514-12 Assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=39514-12 Assignment (signed)#page2.tif							

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin	Docket No. 39514-12						
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title i		3331412					
······, ······, ······, ······, ······, ······							
United States Patent Application Series							
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:							
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.							
United States Patent No(s).							
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.							
Other (specify)							
Title of the Invention OPIOID SALTS AND FORMULATIONS EXHIBITING	G ANTI-ABUSE AND ANTI-DOSE DUMPIN	G PROPERTIES					
Inventors (assignors)							
	Address						
STEPHEN G. D'AMBROSIO	223 SUGAR HOLLOW ROAD, HENDERS 80 S. SUNSET RIDGE DR., ETOWAH, N						
DAVID W. BRISTOL	247 MILLS GROVE DRIVE, MILLS RIVER						
MICHAEL L. ENGLISH	P.O. BOX 1759, CASHIERS, NC 28717						
Assignee							
Name	Address						
PISGAHLABS; Inc. Pisgah Laboratories, Inc. ARK SD Durb 1149 8/17/2011 5/3/11 8/9/11 5/12/11	3222 OLD HENDERSONVILLE HIGHWAY PIBGAH FOREST, NC 28768	Y					
	(Read 1 of 3.1	46/14/86/201					

ાં . આ ગામમાં આવેલ આ ગામમાં આ ગોમ આ આ

•

[Page 1 of 2]

JANEYU

the SMC and extended SMC and a constraint of the

- **8**8

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	39514-12

100

3660

ę.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signąture/Date
CLIFFORD RILEY KING	As ford tiley Jong
STEPHEN G. D'AMBROSIO	Sternen E. J Charling
DAVID W. BRISTOL	Dairo W. Brista
MICHAEL L. ENGLISH	Michael 2- English
-	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

RECORDED: 12/28/2011

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 027451 FRAME: 0593